



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1087/2013**

**RAGHU RAUT & ORS.**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate  
for Ms. Aruna Mehta, Advocate

versus

**RAM PASAD & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. Acharya, Advocate for Mr.  
Sameer Nandwani, Advocate for  
respondent-insurer

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

% **02.02.2017**

Learned counsel for respondent-insurer submits that the compensation granted is just and proper and no case for its enhancement is made out. This is disputed by counsel opposite.

As per order of 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2014, service is complete.

Admit.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in due course.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**FEBRUARY 02, 2017**

s