



\$~R-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1087/2013**

RAGHU RAUT & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

RAM PASAD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Issue Notice of default to the parties.
3. List on 22.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 17, 2025/g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)