



\$~R.3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1087/2013**

**RAGHU RAUT & ORS.**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Advocate [appearance not given]

versus

**RAM PASAD & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**07.08.2025**

%

1. None appears for the Respondents.
2. Issue default Notice to the Respondents.
3. List on 04.09.2025 in the category of Regular matters.
4. In the meantime, the parties shall comply with the order dated 22.05.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2025/ ha**