



\$~R.3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1087/2013**

RAGHU RAUT & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Aruna Mehta, Adv.

versus

RAM PASAD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shalinder Kaur, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List on 20.11.2025 in the category of regular matters.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/sr